Hillsboro Airport Master Plan Update
Planning Advisory Committee Meeting 2

Thursday May 4, 2017 | 5:30 — 8:20 p.m.

Hillsboro Civic Center | City Council Meeting Room

150 E. Main St, Hillsboro

Meeting Objectives

e Create shared understanding of existing airport facilities, aviation activity and physical setting
e Increase knowledge of options for HIO strategic role and discuss community considerations for
each

e Review Community Involvement Plan and identify ideas for refinement

e Introduce key elements of aviation demand forecasts

AGENDA

Time
5:30 pm
(10 min)

5:40 pm
(15 min)

5:55 pm
(40 min)

6:35 pm
(30 min)

7:05 pm
(10 min)
7:15 pm
(20 min)

7:35 pm
(20 min)

7:55 pm
(20 min)
8:15 pm
(5 min)
8:20 pm

Reminder:

Topic

Welcome and Meeting Introduction
e Agenda review
e PAC meeting 1 notes

Business Report

e Current airport activities
e 2018/19 Runway 13R/31L reconstruction
e 2018 Runway Safety Area (RSA)
Environmental Assessment (EA)
Focus Topic: Airport Role
e Future strategic role
e Activity outlook

e Q&A

Small Group Session
e Discussion and report out

Break

Public Comment
o HARE Committee Report

Draft Community Involvement Plan
e Inputs: Demographics, HARE, Port, PAC
e Proposed engagement activities/process
e PAC feedback

Master Plan Elements: Inventory and Forecast

Close Out and Meeting Evaluation

Adjourn

Next PAC meeting is Monday, June 19

Presenter
Jerry Willey,
Anne Pressentin

Steve Nagy

Patrick Taylor
Dave Nafie

Anne Pressentin

Seth Baker

Patrick Taylor

Jerry Willey,
Anne Pressentin

Materials
Agenda,
Meeting notes
from Feb. 27
meeting

Handout,
Slides

Slides

Speaker forms

Draft plan

Slides

Evaluation
forms



