## Hillsboro Airport Master Plan Update

## **Planning Advisory Committee Meeting 2**

Thursday May 4, 2017 | 5:30 – 8:20 p.m. Hillsboro Civic Center | City Council Meeting Room 150 E. Main St, Hillsboro

## **Meeting Objectives**

- Create shared understanding of existing airport facilities, aviation activity and physical setting
- Increase knowledge of options for HIO strategic role and discuss community considerations for each
- Review Community Involvement Plan and identify ideas for refinement
- Introduce key elements of aviation demand forecasts

## AGENDA

Time	Торіс	Presenter	Materials
5:30 pm	Welcome and Meeting Introduction	Jerry Willey,	Agenda,
(10 min)	Agenda review	Anne Pressentin	Meeting notes
	<ul> <li>PAC meeting 1 notes</li> </ul>		from Feb. 27
		-	meeting
5:40 pm	Business Report	Steve Nagy	Handout, Slides
(15 min)	Current airport activities		Slides
	• 2018/19 Runway 13R/31L reconstruction		
	<ul> <li>2018 Runway Safety Area (RSA) Environmental Assessment (EA)</li> </ul>		
5:55 pm	Focus Topic: Airport Role	Patrick Taylor	Slides
(40 min)	Future strategic role	Dave Nafie	Shues
()	Activity outlook		
	• Q&A		
6:35 pm	Small Group Session	Anne Pressentin	
(30 min)	Discussion and report out		
7:05 pm	Break		
(10 min)			
7:15 pm	Public Comment		Speaker forms
(20 min)	HARE Committee Report		
7:35 pm	Draft Community Involvement Plan	Seth Baker	Draft plan
(20 min)	<ul> <li>Inputs: Demographics, HARE, Port, PAC</li> </ul>		
	Proposed engagement activities/process		
	PAC feedback		
7:55 pm	Master Plan Elements: Inventory and Forecast	Patrick Taylor	Slides
(20 min)	•	,	
8:15 pm	Close Out and Meeting Evaluation	Jerry Willey,	Evaluation
(5 min)		Anne Pressentin	forms
8:20 pm	Adjourn		